
Nr Km załomu
Rzędna załomu 

[m]

Nachylenie przed 

załomem

Nachylenie za 

załomem

Zmiana 

nachylenia
Typ łuku profilu Typ podelementu

Długość łuku 

[m]

Promień łuku 

[m]

1 336+300.000m 85.740m 0.00% 0.01% 0.01%

2 336+800.000m 85.800m 0.01% -0.01% 0.02%

3 337+200.000m 85.750m -0.01% -0.28% 0.27% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 54.375m 20000.000m

4 337+520.000m 84.840m -0.28% -0.41% 0.12%

5 337+800.000m 83.700m -0.41% -0.35% 0.06%

6 338+200.000m 82.300m -0.35% -0.23% 0.12%

7 338+500.000m 81.600m -0.23% -0.16% 0.07%

8 338+700.000m 81.280m -0.16% -0.15% 0.01%

9 339+100.000m 80.685m -0.15% -0.15% 0.00%

10 339+500.000m 80.100m -0.15% -0.10% 0.04%

11 340+100.000m 79.470m -0.10% -0.00% 0.10%

12 341+425.000m 79.450m -0.00% 0.01% 0.02%

13 341+900.000m 79.520m 0.01% -0.02% 0.04%

14 342+200.000m 79.450m -0.02% 0.01% 0.03%

15 342+500.000m 79.470m 0.01% 0.23% 0.22% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 28.915m 13000.000m

16 342+775.000m 80.100m 0.23% 0.39% 0.16%

17 343+137.000m 81.500m 0.39% -0.00% 0.39% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 104.781m 27000.000m

18 344+630.000m 81.480m -0.00% 0.03% 0.03%

19 344+930.000m 81.580m 0.03% 0.30% 0.27% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 67.592m 25000.000m

20 345+200.000m 82.400m 0.30% 0.50% 0.20% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 60.316m 30000.000m

21 346+250.000m 87.700m 0.50% 0.52% 0.01%

22 346+800.000m 90.540m 0.52% 0.53% 0.01%

23 347+500.000m 94.220m 0.53% 0.33% 0.20% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 49.284m 25000.000m

24 348+200.000m 96.520m 0.33% 0.40% 0.07%

25 348+700.000m 98.520m 0.40% 0.50% 0.10%

26 349+800.000m 104.010m 0.50% 0.36% 0.14%

27 350+100.000m 105.090m 0.36% 0.45% 0.09%

28 350+375.000m 106.340m 0.45% 0.51% 0.06%

29 350+610.000m 107.550m 0.51% 0.01% 0.51% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 101.670m 20000.000m

30 351+375.000m 107.600m 0.01% -0.51% 0.52% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 108.280m 21000.000m

31 351+650.000m 106.200m -0.51% -0.54% 0.03%

32 352+400.000m 102.150m -0.54% -0.44% 0.10%

33 352+700.000m 100.820m -0.44% -0.33% 0.11%

34 353+000.000m 99.830m -0.33% -0.12% 0.21% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 62.999m 30000.000m

35 353+325.000m 99.440m -0.12% -0.44% 0.32% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 79.473m 25000.000m

36 353+800.000m 97.360m -0.44% -0.50% 0.06%

37 354+600.000m 93.390m -0.50% -0.52% 0.02%

38 355+900.000m 86.660m -0.52% -0.45% 0.07%

39 356+400.000m 84.410m -0.45% -0.22% 0.23% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 73.599m 32000.000m

40 356+900.000m 83.310m -0.22% -0.53% 0.31% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 30.666m 10000.000m

41 357+200.000m 81.730m -0.53% -0.50% 0.03%

42 357+550.000m 79.990m -0.50% -0.44% 0.05%

43 357+900.000m 78.440m -0.44% -0.20% 0.24% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 71.856m 30000.000m

44 358+200.000m 77.830m -0.20% -0.09% 0.11%

45 358+700.000m 77.380m -0.09% -0.12% 0.03%

46 359+600.000m 76.280m -0.12% -0.09% 0.03%

47 360+300.000m 75.650m -0.09% -0.16% 0.07%

1 336+297.970m 85.740m 0.00% 0.01% 0.01%

2 336+797.970m 85.800m 0.01% -0.01% 0.02%

3 337+197.970m 85.750m -0.01% -0.28% 0.27% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 54.375m 20000.000m

4 337+517.970m 84.840m -0.28% -0.41% 0.12%

5 337+797.970m 83.700m -0.41% -0.35% 0.06%

6 338+197.970m 82.300m -0.35% -0.22% 0.13%

7 338+497.970m 81.650m -0.22% -0.20% 0.02%

8 338+697.970m 81.250m -0.20% -0.14% 0.07%

9 339+097.970m 80.710m -0.14% -0.15% 0.02%

10 339+497.970m 80.100m -0.15% -0.10% 0.05%

11 340+097.970m 79.470m -0.10% -0.00% 0.10%

12 341+570.000m 79.450m -0.00% 0.04% 0.04%

13 341+898.240m 79.580m 0.04% -0.04% 0.08%

14 342+198.660m 79.450m -0.04% 0.01% 0.05%

15 342+498.920m 79.470m 0.01% 0.24% 0.23% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 30.334m 13000.000m

16 342+773.920m 80.130m 0.24% 0.38% 0.14%

17 343+135.910m 81.510m 0.38% -0.00% 0.38% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 103.497m 27000.000m

18 344+565.000m 81.480m -0.00% 0.04% 0.05%

19 344+950.000m 81.650m 0.04% 0.33% 0.28% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 70.319m 25000.000m

20 345+198.900m 82.460m 0.33% 0.50% 0.17% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 52.369m 30000.000m

21 346+248.900m 87.710m 0.50% 0.51% 0.01%

22 346+798.900m 90.540m 0.51% 0.56% 0.05%

23 347+445.000m 94.170m 0.56% 0.31% 0.25% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 62.642m 25000.000m

24 348+200.000m 96.520m 0.31% 0.40% 0.09%

25 348+700.000m 98.520m 0.40% 0.50% 0.10%

26 349+800.000m 104.010m 0.50% 0.36% 0.14%

27 350+100.000m 105.090m 0.36% 0.46% 0.10%

28 350+645.000m 107.570m 0.46% -0.00% 0.46% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 91.816m 20000.000m

Załącznik 2

tor 1

tor 2



29 351+388.000m 107.540m -0.00% -0.52% 0.51% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 51.122m 10000.000m

30 351+650.000m 106.190m -0.52% -0.54% 0.02%

31 352+400.000m 102.150m -0.54% -0.44% 0.10%

32 352+700.000m 100.820m -0.44% -0.33% 0.11%

33 353+000.000m 99.830m -0.33% -0.12% 0.21% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 62.999m 30000.000m

34 353+325.000m 99.440m -0.12% -0.44% 0.32% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 79.473m 25000.000m

35 353+800.000m 97.360m -0.44% -0.50% 0.06%

36 354+600.000m 93.390m -0.50% -0.52% 0.02%

37 355+900.000m 86.660m -0.52% -0.45% 0.07%

38 356+400.000m 84.410m -0.45% -0.22% 0.23% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 73.468m 32000.000m

39 356+890.000m 83.330m -0.22% -0.52% 0.30% Krzywa wypukła Łuk kołowy 60.231m 20000.000m

40 357+400.000m 80.670m -0.52% -0.45% 0.08%

41 357+900.000m 78.440m -0.45% -0.19% 0.25% Krzywa wklęsła Łuk kołowy 75.799m 30000.000m

42 358+200.000m 77.860m -0.19% -0.11% 0.09%

43 358+900.000m 77.120m -0.11% -0.12% 0.01%

44 359+600.000m 76.280m -0.12% -0.09% 0.03%

45 360+300.000m 75.650m -0.09% -0.16% 0.07%


